



The Franklin Education Foundation (FEF) is looking for new members to join an active foundation dedicated to innovation and excellence in education.

Founded in 1997, FEF consists of a diverse group of individuals from many segments of the Franklin community who support the Foundation's fundamental goal of providing a forum and means of achieving academic excellence for the school children in Franklin Public Schools.

FEF events have raised well over \$350,000 which has been distributed to Franklin Public Schools in the form of special grants. All Franklin Public School staff members are eligible to submit creative, innovative ideas for programs or activities that would not traditionally be funded by tax dollars. To see a list of programs FEF has funded over the years, visit www.franklined.org or visit us on Facebook at http://www.facebook.com/franklined.org and Twitter at https://twitter.com/FranklinEdOrg.

<u>Membership is open to anyone</u>. We meet monthly and conduct two fundraisers per year; the Wizards vs. Franklin Public Schools basketball game in the fall and a Trivia Bee in the spring. If you are interested in joining FEF, either email us at franklined.org@gmail.com or fill out a membership application at http://www.franklined.org/newmembership.

Alternatively, if you can't spare the time to join the FEF but would still like to assist our mission, financial donations are always welcome. To donate, please visit www.franklined.org for contact information or donate online at http://www.franklined.org/donate. The Franklin Education Foundation is a 501c3 non-profit organization. All gifts are fully tax deductible.